1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2957 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 2/6/2019 In control: Human Services Agency

On agenda: 2/26/2019 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to approve Amendment #5 to the Agreement for Child Protection Facility Operator

at the Kids Kottages which will extend the current contract for up to 90 days effective March 1, 2019 -
May 29, 2019 with the current vendor Core Dynamics, LLC, formally known as Adams and
Associates, LLC, in an amount not to exceed [$715,000] thereby allowing time for the Human
Services Agency (HSA) to conduct good faith contract negotiations to determine the viability of a
potential contract award under Request For Proposal (RFP) 3079-19, titled “Child Programs Facility
Operator at the Kids Kottage Campus;” and authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to sign
the Amendment #5. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors: Senior Services
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 02-26-19 TMP2957 Approve Amendment 5 as Extension to KK Facility $715000_pm, 2. FY18
Amendment #5_KK Facility Ops Mar - May 2019 FINAL_pm, 3. FY19 Amendment #4_Kids Kottage
Facility July 2018 - February 2019_Core Dynamics_FULLY, 4. FY16 KK Mental Health Agreement, 5.
FY18_Core_Facility Op at KK_Contract Amendment #3 PSA (Clauses) FULLY, 6. FY18 Amendment
#2_Facility Ops KK_FINAL, 7. CORE_FY17_renew_FULLY

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Washoe County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

